
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:126
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2003
REVIEW OF HOLIDAY SYSTEM
CHANDRA NATH SINGH;SADASHIVRAO DADOBA MANDLIK

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are reviewing the existing holidays system in order to reduce the number of Government holidays;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith reasons therefor;

(c) whether holidays observed in banks will also be brought under the purview of this review; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL,
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS. (SHRI HARIN PATHAK)

(a) & (b): The holiday policy in respect of the Central Government Administrative offices is under review. Different alternatives are under formulation and consideration.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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